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1st Generation

1. John H. Moody  was born in 1798 and died on Apr. 20, 1842 in probably York County PA.  He married Mary Jane Moody [Fife]  in Sep. 1817. Mary Jane was born in 1799 and died in
Probably York County PA.

Children of John H. Moody  and Mary Jane Moody [Fife]
i. 2. James H. Moody was born on Feb. 25, 1819 and died in probably York County PA.
ii. 3. William Prettyman Moody was born on Jan. 26, 1821 and died on Apr. 1, 1868 in York, PA.
iii. 4. Elizabeth A. Kauffman [Moody] was born on Feb. 4, 1825 and died on Apr. 9, 1876.
iv. 5. John [H?] Moody, Jr.  was born on Oct. 4, 1828 and died on Nov. 29, 1934.
v. 6. Susanna Fife Schenbergan [Moody]  was born on Aug. 7, 1830 and died on an unknown date.

2nd Generation (Children)

2. James H. Moody was born on Feb. 25, 1819 and died in probably York County PA.  He married [wife] Moody  in 1845. [wife] died in probably York County PA.

Children of James H. Moody and [wife] Moody
i. 7. James H. Moody, Jr. was born About 1843 in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.
ii. 8. [daughter] Seitz [Moody]  died on an unknown date.

3. William Prettyman Moody was born on Jan. 26, 1821 and died on Apr. 1, 1868 in York, PA.  He married Matilda Moody [Young]  on Oct. 18, 1846. Matilda was born in 1828 and died on
Feb. 18, 1906.

Children of William Prettyman Moody and Matilda Moody [Young]
i. 9. Lyman Beecher Moody was born on Jul. 23, 1847 in Shrewsbury, PA and died on Dec. 21, 1924 in 430 Market St., York, PA.
ii. 10. Mary S. Moody was born on Apr. 20, 1849 and died on Aug. 30, 1854.
iii. 11. Sarah Ella Grove [Moody] was born on Mar. 1, 1851 and died on Jul. 21, 1903.
iv. 12. John Milton Moody  was born on Dec. 1, 1852 in Probably York County PA and died on Jun. 27, 1890.
v. 13. Ada B. Bentz [Moody] was born on Dec. 5, 1854 and died on Dec. 15, 1913.
vi. 14. Octavia I. Bair [Moody] was born on Mar. 23, 1857 and died on Aug. 6, 1936.
vii. 15. Edward E. Moody was born on Oct. 4, 1859 and died on Nov. 20, 1930.
viii. 16. Amanda Elizabeth Rittenhouse [Moody]  was born on Nov. 21, 1861 and died on May 27, 1927.
ix. 17. Alice Moody was born on Feb. 27, 1864 and died on Mar. 14, 1865.
x. 18. William N. Moody was born on Mar. 6, 1866 and died on Aug. 25, 1867.

4. Elizabeth A. Kauffman [Moody] was born on Feb. 4, 1825 and died on Apr. 9, 1876.

5. John [H?] Moody, Jr.  was born on Oct. 4, 1828 and died on Nov. 29, 1934.

6. Susanna Fife Schenbergan [Moody]  was born on Aug. 7, 1830 and died on an unknown date.

3rd Generation (Grandchildren)

7. James H. Moody, Jr. was born About 1843 in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.  He married [wife] Moody  Estimated: 1872.

Children of James H. Moody, Jr. and [wife] Moody
i. 19. John W. Moody was born in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.

8. [daughter] Seitz [Moody]  died on an unknown date.  She married Seitz.

Children of [daughter] Seitz [Moody]  and Seitz
i. 20. Raymond Moody Seitz  died on an unknown date.

9. Lyman Beecher Moody was born on Jul. 23, 1847 in Shrewsbury, PA and died on Dec. 21, 1924 in 430 Market St., York, PA.  He married Anna Mary Moody [Dise] on Jan. 7, 1873. Anna
Mary was born on Feb. 5, 1854 and died on Feb. 26, 1937.

Children of Lyman Beecher Moody and Anna Mary Moody [Dise]
i. 21. William Henry Moody was born on Dec. 18, 1873 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Nov. 18, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA.
ii. 22. Alice Matilda Moody was born on Jul. 28, 1876 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Aug. 5, 1902 in Stewartstown, PA.
iii. 23. Elsie Eve Moody was born on Jan. 30, 1879 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jul. 11, 1879 in Glen Rock, PA.
iv. 24. Ada Naomi Moody was born on Jun. 16, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jun. 18, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA.
v. 25. Carrie Lucreatia Moody was born on Jul. 4, 1881 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Nov. 11, 1931 in York, PA.
vi. 26. Wilmer Edmund Moody was born on Jan. 30, 1885 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jan. 23, 1950 in Birmingham, Michigan.
vii. 27. Ira Milton Moody  was born on Mar. 9, 1887 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Mar. 5, 1965 in Providence, Rhode Island.
viii. 28. Grace Evelyn Moody was born on Dec. 25, 1888 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jun. 9, 1889 in Glen Rock, PA.
ix. 29. Harold Dise Moody was born on Jun. 3, 1890 in Glen Rock, PA and died on May 6, 1971 in Lewisburg, PA.
x. 30. Curtis Lyman Moody  was born on Feb. 2, 1893 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Apr. 25, 1958 in Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan.
xi. 31. Ida Frances Williams [Moody] was born on Oct. 20, 1895 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Dec. 13, 1976 in Gettysburg, PA.

10. Mary S. Moody was born on Apr. 20, 1849 and died on Aug. 30, 1854.

11. Sarah Ella Grove [Moody] was born on Mar. 1, 1851 and died on Jul. 21, 1903.  She married James Grove.

Children of Sarah Ella Grove [Moody] and James Grove
i. 32. Ethel Grove died on an unknown date.
ii. 33. Curtis Grove died on an unknown date.
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12. John Milton Moody  was born on Dec. 1, 1852 in Probably York County PA and died on Jun. 27, 1890.  He married [wife] Moody .

Children of John Milton Moody  and [wife] Moody
i. 34. Mary Moody died on an unknown date.
ii. 35. Willie Moody died on an unknown date.

13. Ada B. Bentz [Moody] was born on Dec. 5, 1854 and died on Dec. 15, 1913.  She married John Bentz.

14. Octavia I. Bair [Moody] was born on Mar. 23, 1857 and died on Aug. 6, 1936.  She married Frances L. Bair.

Children of Octavia I. Bair [Moody] and Frances L. Bair
i. 36. Edward E. Bair died on an unknown date.
ii. 37. Robert Moody Bair died on an unknown date.
iii. 38. [daughter] Keller [Bair] died on an unknown date.
iv. 39. H.D. Bair died on an unknown date.

15. Edward E. Moody was born on Oct. 4, 1859 and died on Nov. 20, 1930.

16. Amanda Elizabeth Rittenhouse [Moody]  was born on Nov. 21, 1861 and died on May 27, 1927.  She married John C. Rittenhouse.

Children of Amanda Elizabeth Rittenhouse [Moody]  and John C. Rittenhouse
i. 40. Milton Rittenhouse  died on Oct. 12, 1918 in Argonne Forest, France.

17. Alice Moody was born on Feb. 27, 1864 and died on Mar. 14, 1865.

18. William N. Moody was born on Mar. 6, 1866 and died on Aug. 25, 1867.

4th Generation (Great-grandchildren)

19. John W. Moody was born in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.  He married [wife] Moody .

Children of John W. Moody and [wife] Moody
i. 41. John W. Moody, Jr..
ii. 42. Stewart Moody was born in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.

20. Raymond Moody Seitz  died on an unknown date.

21. William Henry Moody was born on Dec. 18, 1873 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Nov. 18, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA.

22. Alice Matilda Moody was born on Jul. 28, 1876 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Aug. 5, 1902 in Stewartstown, PA.  She married Curdie Allen on Jul. 4, 1899. Curdie Allen was born on Jul.
10, 1874 and died on Oct. 23, 1927.

23. Elsie Eve Moody was born on Jan. 30, 1879 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jul. 11, 1879 in Glen Rock, PA.

24. Ada Naomi Moody was born on Jun. 16, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jun. 18, 1880 in Glen Rock, PA.

25. Carrie Lucreatia Moody was born on Jul. 4, 1881 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Nov. 11, 1931 in York, PA.

26. Wilmer Edmund Moody was born on Jan. 30, 1885 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jan. 23, 1950 in Birmingham, Michigan.  He married Ada Romaine Moody [Bricker] in 1905. Ada
Romaine was born on Sep. 5, 1887 and died on Mar. 20, 1972.

27. Ira Milton Moody  was born on Mar. 9, 1887 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Mar. 5, 1965 in Providence, Rhode Island.  He married Edith Ruth Moody [Bamforth]  on Jan. 31, 1906. Edith
Ruth was born on Apr. 26, 1885 and died on Jul. 5, 1966.

28. Grace Evelyn Moody was born on Dec. 25, 1888 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Jun. 9, 1889 in Glen Rock, PA.

29. Harold Dise Moody was born on Jun. 3, 1890 in Glen Rock, PA and died on May 6, 1971 in Lewisburg, PA.  He married Ethel V. Moody [Hunter]  on Jun. 14, 1934. Ethel V. died on Apr. 9,
1968.

30. Curtis Lyman Moody  was born on Feb. 2, 1893 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Apr. 25, 1958 in Grosse Pointe Woods, Michigan.  He married 1st Kathryn E. Moody [Smith]  on Jan. 1,
1914. Kathryn E. was born on May 18, 1889 and died in 1934. He married 2nd Jane Moody [McDonough]  in Jun. 1938.

31. Ida Frances Williams [Moody] was born on Oct. 20, 1895 in Glen Rock, PA and died on Dec. 13, 1976 in Gettysburg, PA.  She married Samuel Barnitz Williams on Jul. 7, 1934.

32. Ethel Grove died on an unknown date.

33. Curtis Grove died on an unknown date.

34. Mary Moody died on an unknown date.

35. Willie Moody died on an unknown date.

36. Edward E. Bair died on an unknown date.

37. Robert Moody Bair died on an unknown date.

38. [daughter] Keller [Bair] died on an unknown date.

39. H.D. Bair died on an unknown date.
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40. Milton Rittenhouse  died on Oct. 12, 1918 in Argonne Forest, France.  He married Rittenhouse.

Children of Milton Rittenhouse  and Rittenhouse
i. 43. Mary Rittenhouse died on an unknown date.

5th Generation (Great(2)-grandchildren)

41. John W. Moody, Jr..  He married [wife] Moody .

Children of John W. Moody, Jr. and [wife] Moody
i. 44. [son] Moody  died on an unknown date.

42. Stewart Moody was born in probably York County PA and died on an unknown date.

43. Mary Rittenhouse died on an unknown date.

6th Generation (Great(3)-grandchildren)

44. [son] Moody  died on an unknown date.


